### **ROTARY CLUB OF JENKINTOWN**

PO Box 191 JENKINTOWN, PA 19046



### Dear Rotary Member/Friend

Announcing the 11<sup>th</sup> Installment of the Rotary Club of Jenkintown **Pancake Breakfast**, scheduled for Saturday, April 18, 2015 at Grace Presbyterian Church in Jenkintown, PA. This year's event has been renamed in honor of our longtime member, Dr. Robert Lloyd. We are seeking individual & business sponsorships. There will be several forms of recognition for you or your business arising from this sponsorship, as follows:

### Title Sponsor (\$500):

- Recognition on event banner and posters
- Table top recognition custom table tent
- Title recognition and top billing on placemat (placed on all tables for each attending guest)
- Listed and recognized in the local newspaper as Title Sponsor
- 8 adult tickets to the Pancake Breakfast

## Major Sponsor (\$275):

- Table top recognition free standing table tent
- Prominent billing and recognition on placemat
  - for those attending the Pancake Breakfast
- Listed and recognized in the local newspaper as Major Sponsor
- 4 adult tickets to the Pancake Breakfast

## Event Sponsor (\$175):

- Your business card will be included in a 2"x2" block on the placemat
- Listed and recognized in the local newspaper as Event Sponsor
- 4 adult tickets to the Pancake Breakfast

### Recognition Sponsor (\$75):

Cray Polle

- Line mention on the placemat as an additional sponsor of the event
- 2 adult tickets to the Pancake Breakfast

The proceeds from this fundraiser will be used to assist various local charities. Included is a list, on the back of this sheet, of the organizations and charities that benefited from our fundraising during our previous fiscal year ended 6-30-14. We are limiting the Event Sponsorships to the first 45 businesses/individuals who respond, due to the limited amount of space on the placemat.

Please submit the form below along with your check payable to the Rotary Club of Jenkintown, and please include your business card and any additional information to include within the space available for your sponsorship. In order to allow adequate time to print the placemats, we must have the check & business card by Friday, April 3, 2015.

Thank you for your participation in this awesome event!

Craig Pollen, Treasurer of Jenkintown Rotary Club

# Rotary Club of Jenkintown Pancake Breakfast: Saturday, April 5, 2014

Sponsor Name	Information to Include in Ad
Contact Person	
Daytime Phone #	
Mail to: Rotary Club of Jenkintown	
Attn: Pancake Breakfast	
PO Box 191	
Jenkintown, PA 19046	-



# Rotary Club of Jenkintown Charitable Contributions

Abington Art Center

Adults with Developmental Disabilities

Abington P.A.L.

Aid for Friends

Aclamo

Center School

DePaul USA

Loaves & Fishes Cupboard

Jenkintown High School Scholarships

Jenkintown Library

Jenkintown High School Music Program

Jenkintown High School World Language Program

Jenkintown High School Scoreboard

Jenkintown Police Canine Program

Kelly Anne Dolan Memorial Fund

LaBelle Rotary Foundation

League of Women Voters

Old York Road Historical Society
Penn State Abington
Project Fiat

Jenkintown Day Nursery
Project Cure

Rotary Foundation - Polio Plus Rotoplast - District 7450

Rwanda Water Project

Safe Harbor - Abington Hospital Special Athletes

Temple School for Environmental Design YMCA